1) Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify and sign an Agreement between Plumas County Public 
Works Department and Ferrellgas, Inc. dba Brown’s Gas Company, Inc. as the successful bidder 
for Propane Fuel; effective January 1, 2023; not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 
($15,000.00); approved as to form by County Counsel.   

3. SPECIAL DISTRICTS GOVERNED BY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 The Board of Supervisors sits as the Governing Board for various special districts in Plumas County 

including Dixie Valley Community Services District;